

Mercer CoreSeries Passive Portfolios Fund Update

December 2024 For Financial Advisers only

Overview of the changes:

As the investment manager of the Mercer CoreSeries Passive Portfolios, Mercer Investments (Australia) Limited has redeemed from the following investment funds and reallocated the current strategic asset allocation to the new funds in the table below during December 2024.

Asset Class	Previous Funds	New Funds	Previous Benchmark	New Benchmark
International shares	BlackRock Indexed Hedged International Equity Fund (APIR: BGL0044AU)	Mercer Passive Hedged International Shares Fund (APIR: NCL0006AU)	MSCI World ex Australia, 100% AUD Hedged	MSCI World Index (ex Australia, ex tobacco, ex controversial weapons) in A\$ (Hedged)
International property	BlackRock iShares Global Listed Property Index Fund (APIR: BLK9419AU)	Mercer Passive Global Listed Property Fund (APIR: NCL0010AU)	FTSE EPRA Nareit Developed hedged in AUD Net TRI (AUD)	FTSE EPRA/NAREIT Developed Index - in A\$ (Hedged)

Why were the changes made?

As a result of a recent review, it was determined that fund and underlying manager changes were required for two asset classes in the Mercer CoreSeries Passive Portfolios, namely international shares (hedged) and international property. More information on the new funds is included in the table below.

Asset Class	New Fund		
International shares	Mercer Passive Hedged International Shares Fund The Fund provides exposure to international shares, typically via a single investment manager. This strategy is designed to offer lower cost access to a diverse range of shares in a range of countries and industry sectors, by investing according to the benchmark's market- cap weighted index. Derivatives may be used in implementing the investment strategy. The Fund has currency hedging arrangements in place to minimise the impact of fluctuations in the Australian dollar against other currencies. Investment manager Legal & General Investment Management (LGIM)		
International property	Mercer Passive Global Listed Property Fund The Fund provides exposure to global listed property returns, generally via a single investment manager. The Fund invests in a strategy incorporating global listed property exposure and a swap arrangement or other derivatives with the appointed investment manager to achieve benchmark-like returns. Returns are fully hedged for currency movements. Investment manager Macquarie Asset Management		

Which Portfolios are impacted by these changes?

The following Mercer CoreSeries Passive Portfolios are impacted by these changes.

Wholesale portfolios	APIR / Platform code
Mercer CoreSeries Passive High Growth Portfolio	WFS0569AU
Mercer CoreSeries Passive Growth Portfolio	WFS0568AU
Mercer CoreSeries Passive Balanced Portfolio	WFS0567AU
Mercer CoreSeries Passive Moderate Portfolio	WFS0566AU
Mercer CoreSeries Passive Defensive Portfolio	WFS0565AU

Retail portfolios	APIR / Platform code
Mercer Passive High Growth Portfolio	WFS0585AU
Mercer Passive Growth Portfolio	WFS0584AU
Mercer Passive Balanced Portfolio	WFS0587AU
Mercer Passive Moderate Portfolio	WFS0586AU
Mercer Passive Defensive Portfolio	WFS0583AU

For more information on the new funds, you can refer to the relevant Product Disclosure Statement ('PDS') available at **mercer.com.au/mercerfunds**.

Is there an impact to fees and costs?

No, there is no material change.

What do you need to do?

You do not need to do anything.

We are here to help

Please contact your Mercer State Manager if you have any questions:

Leah White National Sales Leader 0473 637 840

Travis Grant QLD and WA 0411 107 391

Eric Vassiliadis VIC, SA and TAS **0434 428 055**

Alternatively, you can email MercerAdviserSolutions@mercer.com

Important Notices

This document is prepared and distributed by Mercer Investments (Australia) Limited ABN 66 008 612 397 AFSL 244385 ('MIAL'). MIAL is a wholly owned subsidiary of Mercer (Australia) Pty Ltd ABN 32 005 315 917 ('Mercer Australia'). MIAL is the Responsible Entity and issuer of interests in the Mercer Passive Hedged International Shares Fund and the Mercer Passive Global Listed Property Fund and is the investment manager for the CoreSeries Passive Portfolios. MIAL and Mercer Australia collectively referred to here as 'Mercer'. References to Mercer shall be construed to include Mercer LLC and/or its associated companies. 'MERCER' is a registered trademark of Mercer Australia.

Mercer CoreSeries Portfolios are available through selected investor directed portfolio service ('IDPS') platforms. Please contact your adviser to find out what platforms this is available on.

This document contains confidential and proprietary information of Mercer and is intended for the exclusive use of the parties to whom it was provided by Mercer. Its content may not be modified, sold or otherwise provided, in whole or in part, to any other person or entity, without Mercer's prior written permission.

The findings, ratings and/or opinions expressed herein are the intellectual property of Mercer and are subject to change without notice. They are not intended to convey any guarantees as to the future performance of the product, asset classes or capital markets discussed.

Information contained herein has been obtained from a range of third party sources. While the information is believed to be reliable, Mercer has not sought to verify it independently. As such, Mercer makes no representations or warranties as to the accuracy of the information presented and takes no responsibility or liability (including for indirect, consequential or incidental damages), for any error, omission or inaccuracy in the data supplied by any third party.

Investors should be aware that the value of an investment may rise and fall from time to time and that neither MIAL nor Mercer guarantees the investment performance, earnings or return of capital invested in any product. Past performance does not guarantee future results.

The information contained in this document is general in nature only and does not constitute an offer or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell securities, commodities and/or any other financial instruments or products or constitute a solicitation on behalf of the product issuer, their affiliates, products or strategies that Mercer may evaluate or recommend. It does not take into account your personal needs and circumstances. For Mercer's conflict of interest disclosures see **mercer.com/conflictsofinterest**.

Before deciding whether to make an additional investment, continue to hold or withdraw from an investment, you should refer to the Product Disclosure Statement and Target Market Determination provided by the product issuer. Consider seeking independent advice from a professional financial adviser. The Financial Services Guide for MIAL can be obtained via **mercer.com.au/mercerfunds**.

© Mercer 2025. All rights reserved.

A business of Marsh McLennan